

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

C O N T E M P T   P E T I T I O N   ( C )   N O .   2 9 3   O F   2 0 0 9   I N   C i v i l   A p p e a l   5 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

KRISHNA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay)

Date: 17/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate, has filed a reply on behalf of Respondent No.1, State of Bihar, but he has not filed his appearance/ vakalatnama. He is, therefore, directed to file his vakalatnama. He has filed vakalatnama for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 alongwith an application to discharge them.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

C O N T E M P T   P E T I T I O N   ( C )   N O .   2 9 3   O F   2 0 0 9   I N   C i v i l   A p p e a l   5 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

KRISHNA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay)

Date: 17/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate, has filed a reply on behalf of Respondent No.1, State of Bihar, but he has not filed his appearance/ vakalatnama. He is, therefore, directed to file his vakalatnama. He has filed vakalatnama for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 alongwith an application to discharge them.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS