

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 293 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.594/2007

KRISHNA RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANOOP MUKHERJEE, CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and for discharge of respondent
Nos. 2,3 and 4 from contempt petition)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is dismissed as not
pressed.

It goes without saying that if the petitioners
take recourse to any other remedy, the same shall be
considered on its own merits, uninfluenced by the
withdrawal of this petition. Further, if the
petitioners move any petition within four weeks from
today, the same shall be considered on merits without
reference to the question of delay and laches.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 293 of 2009 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2007

Krishna Rai & Ors. .. Petitioners(s)/
Applicant (s)

Versus

Anoop Mukherjee, Chief Secretary & Ors... Respondent(s)/
Contemnor(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners
seeks leave to withdraw the petition stating that the

petitioners would like to have recourse to a substantive remedy to challenge order dated 30th May, 2009, and/or any other consequential order passed pursuant thereto. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed as not pressed.

It goes without saying that if the petitioners take recourse to any other remedy, the same shall be considered on its own merits, uninfluenced by the withdrawal of this petition. Further, if the petitioners move any petition within four weeks from today, the same shall be considered on merits without reference to the question of delay and laches.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 01, 2011.